

Raymond Buck

Question 1

Do stakeholders agree with the proposals for the award of licences in the 10GHz, 28GHz and 32GHz bands in 2007?

Answer 1: No

Question 2

Do stakeholders agree with the proposal to include in the award of the 32GHz band that portion of the band that has been open since 2003 for point-to-point applications?

Answer 2: No

Question 3

Do stakeholders agree with the proposal to defer the release of the 40GHz band and review the position in two years' time?

Answer 3: Yes

Question 4

Do stakeholders have any other comments on the contents of this document?

Answer 4: The document gives the impression that it was poorly researched as it contained errors in accuracy in relation to the current uses of the frequencies and the proposal for limitation of interference from the planned usage of the frequencies.